TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2022-061

RESOLUTION CANCELING 2022 PROPERTY TAXES ON BLOCK 231, LOT 10

WHEREAS, the property owned by Carol Lynn Frazer Rice and William R Frazer which is known as block 231, lot 10 and located at 31 Deer Park Ridge Avenue was donated to the Township of Frankford by a deed dated February 22, 2022 and recorded at the Sussex County Clerk's Office in Book 3631, Page 523; and

WHEREAS, unpaid 2022 property taxes of \$61.64 are outstanding since the Township has assumed ownership:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Frankford on this 25th day of October 2022 that the 2022 property tax balance on block 231, lot 10 in the amount of \$61.64 is canceled.

CERTIFICATION

I, Lori Nienstedt, Municipal Clerk for the Township of Frankford, hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford at their scheduled meeting held October 25, 2022.

Lori Nienstedt, CMR, MBA Municipal Clerk, Administrator